General Description
The MAX3266 and MAX3267 evaluation kits (EV kits)
simplify evaluation of the MAX3266 and MAX3267
transimpedance preamplifiers.
The EV kits include a circuit that emulates the high-
speed, zero-to-peak current input signal that would be
produced by a photodiode. The kit also includes a cali-
bration circuit that allows accurate bandwidth measure-

8 SO
8 SO
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
SMA connectors (Edge Mount)5J1–J5
33µF ±10%, 25V min tantalum
capacitors AVX TAJE336K025
2C8, C9
0.1µF, 25V min, 10% ceramic
capacitors
9
C3, C5, C6,
C12–C17
1000pF, 10% ceramic capacitors 6
C1, C2, C4, C7,
C10, C11
DESCRIPTIONQTYDESIGNATION
Ferrite beads Murata BLM11A601S2L1, L2
Shunts for JU1, JU22None
2-pin headers (0.1" centers)2JU1, JU2
Open4J11–J14
User-supplied optical module0U4
MAX400CSA (8-pin SO)1U3
CMPT3906 PNP transistor1U2
MAX3266CSA or MAX3267CSA
(8-pin SO)
1U1
10kΩ potentiometer 1R7
10kΩ, 5% resistors2R6, R8
1kΩ potentiometer1R5
1kΩ, 5% resistors2R4, R12
49.9Ω, 1% resistors2R3, R11
See Table 14
R1, R2, R9,
R10
U5 0 User-supplied optical module
VCC, +15V,
GND
3 Test points
None 1
MAX3266/MAX3267 evaluation kit
(rev. b) circuit board
None 1 MAX3266/MAX3267 data sheet
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX3266/MAX3267
when contacting these component suppliers.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
查询MAX3266EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E